From:	Nicola.McDonald@met.pnn.police.uk
Sent:	05 June 2018 15:45
То:	Business Licence; Legister, Linda; Patel, Yogini
Cc:	manuelrocha
Subject:	MR BUTCHER - 775 HARROW ROAD = PREMISES LICENSE
	APPLICATION - POLICE REPRESENTATION

Mr Rocha

With regard to your below email and acceptance of Police conditions on behalf of your client, Police will not be making any further representations to this application. Regards Nicola McDonald PC157QK Brent Police Licensing From: Cowley Darren - QK

Sent: 15 May 2018 08:24 To: 'business.licence@brent.gov.uk' <<u>business.licence@brent.gov.uk</u>>; 'Patel, Yogini' <<u>Yogini.Patel@brent.gov.uk</u>>; 'linda.legister@brent.gov.uk' <<u>linda.legister@brent.gov.uk</u>>; 'gillian.murray@brent.gov.uk' <<u>gillian.murray@brent.gov.uk</u>>; 'vanesha.seegoolam@brent.gov.uk' <<u>vanesha.seegoolam@brent.gov.uk</u>> Subject: MR BUTCHER - 775 HARROW ROAD = PREMISES LICENSE APPLICATION - POLICE REPRESENTATION

Morning all, I am not sure if you received the below e mail re application for Mr Butcher (Ref 11854) Regards Darren

From: Jose Manuel Rocha
Sent: 14 May 2018 16:21
To: Cowley Darren - QK <<u>Darren.Cowley@met.police.uk</u>>; Business Licence
<<u>business.licence@brent.gov.uk</u>>
Subject: MR BUTCHER - 775 HARROW ROAD = PREMISES LICENSE APPLICATION - POLICE REPRESENTATION

Dear Mr Darren

I can confirm the Applicant Mrs Wise Agree with all your Proposed Conditions regarding our Application for Mr Butcher

Kind Regards Manuel Rocha